
Sunday, January 13NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8.10 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
8. 0 Commentary on 2nd N.Z.E.F.
Rugby Team vy. Combined Ser-
vices11.0 Presbyterian Service: St.Luke’s Church (Rey. R. G, Mc-
Dowall)
12.15 p.m. Musical Musings41.0 Dinner Music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Of General Appeal ,~. sv avenan Williams and Hisusie
3.30 Contemporary Composers:William Billings’ Overture (Wm.
Schuman), Concertino for Piano
and Orchestra (Walter Piston),
Columbia Concert Orchestrasoloist, J. M. Sanroma); Largoor Strings (Charles Ives),
Symphony No. 4 (Howard Han-
son), NBC Symphony Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)

|6. 0 Children’s Song Service6.45 As the Day Declines (6.15,LONDON NEWS)7. 0 Methodist Service: Pitt
Street Church (Rev. E. T. Olds)8.15 Harmonic Interlude
8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Stokowski and the PhiladelphiaOrchestra,
Prelude to Act I. and Entr’acte
"Soldiers Changing Guard" and"Mareh of the Smugglers" from,"Carmen" (Bizet)8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsree] and Commentaryee News Summary in
98.33 Halle Orchestra, :

Music from "Rosamunde"
(Schubert)
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ. AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
6. 0 p.m. Selected Recordings8.30 Choral Recitals, with In-strumental Interludes
410. 0 Close down

1250 kc, 240 m,
70. O a.m. Sacred Selections
41. 0 Orchestral, Instrumental
and Vocal Items
42. 0 Dinner Music
0 p.m. Symphonic Hour3.0 Vocal and _é InstrumentalSelections
3.20 Light Variety
4, QO Hawaiian Melodies4.20 Bands and Bf@llads440 Piano and Organ Selections5. O Light Popular Selections6.30-6.0 Light Orchestral Selec-tions .

7. Q Orchestral Music
8. 0 Concert
10. O Close down

ONS WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.

‘6. tdFons 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
8.10.
* with the Boys .Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
9. 0 Commentary on 2nd N.Z.E.F.Rugby Team v. Combined Ser-
vices
11. 0 Anglican Service: St. Mark’s
Chureh (Canon N, F, E. Robert-
shawe)
12. 6 p.m. Melodies You Know4.0 Dinner Music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed)2.0 "The Emperor" Concerto
No. 5 in E Flat (Beethoven),
played by Walter Gieseking
(piano) and the Vienna Philhar-
monic Orchestra qenducted byBruno Walter
2.36 Celebrity Artists3.0 Reserved
3.30 Queen’s Hall Light Orches-tra (BBC production)4.0 Reserved
4.30 "Days of Creation’;
A programme of Verse and Music

5. 0 Children’s Song Service:
Uncle Ashleigh and Junior Choirfrom Wesley Church5.45 Paul Robeson (bass)
6.15 LONDON NEWS :

7. 0 Baptist Service: BrooklynChureh (Mr. G. G, N. Gooday)
8. 5 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Serge Koussevitsky and the Bos-ton Symphony Orchestra,Overture "Romeo and Juliet"
(Tehaikovski), Victor Olof andthe London Symphony Orchestra,Slavonic Dance ~No, 1 in G
(Dvorak)
8.30 Arthur 8. Bell (baritone),"Where the Foaming BillowsRoll" (Lane, Wilson), "Spring’sa Lovable Ladye" (Elliott) "To-morrow" (Keel); "A Little ChinaFigure" (Leoni) ’

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk /8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
* 9,30-10.25 "The Masked Ball,"
_ Grand Opera by Verdi
10.30 "Music is Served," featur-
-. ing Isador Goodman11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2Y7C WELLINGTON840 ke, 357 m.
6. O p.m. Musical Odds and Ends
6.30 Organolia
6.45 Encores
7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 Orchestral Melange
7.45. Musical Miniatures
8. 0 CLASSICAL RECITALS:The Lener String Quartet, Diver-timento No,.17 in D Major, K.334
(Mozart: ;

8.40 Maggie Teyte (soprano ;"Le Promenoir de Deux Amants"
Song Cycle (Debussy) ;8.49 William Pleeth: (’cello)and Margaret Good (piano), In-troduction and Polonaise Bril-Jante (Chopin)
9. 1 Edwin Fischer’s ChamberOrchestra,. Fantasia on a Themeby Frederick the Great, Concerto) F Minor (Bach)

|9.21 The Donnerwetter, K.534(Mozart)
9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.45 (approx.) Adolf Busch(violin) and Rudolf Sserkin
(piano), Sonata in A Minor, Op.105 (Schumann)
10. 0 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. O p.m. Recalls of the Week7.33 "Richelieu, Cardinal or
King?" (NBS production)8.0 Hall of Fame ,8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.43 Melodious Memories
9. 2 Songs by Men9.33 "The Green Archer"
9.45 Do You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

L2Y7B "wy, pemouri]
7.0 p.m. Church Service from2YA
8. 0 Concert Programme8.30 ‘The Kingsmen"
8.42 Concert Programme10. 0 Close down

ZN/ NAPIER
750 ke. 395 m.

8.10a.m. With the Boys Over-
seas
8.45 LONDON NEWS
8. 0 Commentary on 2nd N.Z.E.F.
Rugby Team versus Combined
Services
10.45 Sacred Interlude11.45 Answering New Zealand:
Host, Deems Taylor, Guest
Speaker, J. Edgar Hoover12. 0 Anne Shelton in "Anne toYou" (BBC Programme)1. Op.m. Dinner Music (1,15,
LONDON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed)2.0 ‘The Brains Trust."
2.30 Operatic Cameo3. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Ballet Suite "‘The SwanLake" (Tchaikovski)3.30 Harold Williams

See! yo4.30 Orchestra of the A,with Jeanette Macdonald (so-prano)5.15 "Music of the Footlights"5.45 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"6.16 LONDON NEWS
7. Q@ Roman Catholic Service
(Rev. Father Lister, S.M,8.5 Albert Sandler’s Orchestra8.15 Radio Stage, "Death in theMist"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.20 ene News Summary inMaor
9.30 BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Marche Slave" (Tchaikovski)9.38 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone), "None But the LonelyHeart," "Myself When Young"
(Tehaikovski)9.46 Pittsburgh Symphony Or-
chestra, "Iberia’? (Debussy)10. 0 Close down

GYN 928FES7327ma
7. O p.m. Classical Music: Leo-
pold Stokowski and Philadelphia
Orchestra, "The Sorcerer’s Apprentice" (Dukas)7.12 Marian Anderson (con~-
tralto)
7.16 Alfredo Campoli (violin),’ with London Symphony Orches-
tra, Introduction and Rondo
Capriccioso (Saint-Saens)7.30 Georges Thill (tenor)7.34 Marcel Mule (alto saxo-
phone), with Orchestra, Concer-tino da Camera (Ibert)7.49 Stokowski and Philadelphia
Orchestra, with Women’s Chorus,"Sirens" from ‘‘Nocturnes" (De-
bussy) A

8. 1 Concert session
8.35 "Country Calendar: Janu-ary" (BBC programme)9. 5. Play of the Week: "Bar-nacles"
9.30 "Songs from the Shows"
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews/8.10 the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
9. 0 Commentary on 2nd N.Z.E.F.
Rugby Team vy, Combined Ser-vices11.0 Roman Catholic Service:
Cathedral of the Most Blessed
Sacrament (Rev. Fr. E. Joyce)12.15 p.m. Interlude
1. 0 Dinner Music (1.15, Lon-
DON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed) ;2.0 Band Music
2.45 ‘"Madman’s Island," fromthe book by Ion L. Idriess, Nar-
rated by Ellis Price3.0 Music by Contemporary
Composers:
Violin Concerto (Sibelius), NewYork Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Dimitri Mitropou-
los. Violin soloist, Isaac Stern.
Symphony No. 2 (Virgil Thomp-son), Cincinnati Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Leon Goos-
Sens (U.S.A, programme),

3.44 Arthur Rubinstein (pianist),Toccata in CG Major (Bach-
Busoni)
4. 0 Philharmonic Choir,
Mass in G Major (Schubert)
4.30 New London String En-semble (BBC programme)
5. Q Children’s Service (Rev. R.
P, Taylor)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Anglican Service: St. John’sChurch (Canon G. Nelham Wat-
son)
8. 5 EVENING PROGRAMME: —Studio Recital by Dorothy Helm-rich (mezzo-soprano), withOwen Jensen at the piano
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.22 These Bands Make Music:
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards
(BBC programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke, 250 m. j

6. O p.m. Sunday Serenade7.0 Featured Artist:' Heddle
Nash (tenor)
7.12 Pieces for the Piano
7.45 "Songs Without Words"
8. 0 London Theatre Successes8.16 Achievement:
the Scharnhorst" "Sinking

of
8.30 Concert programme: The
Queen’s Hall Orchestra, *"Sam-
son" Overture (Handel)
8.37 Joan Cross (soprano),"Willow Song,’ "Ave Maria"(Verdi)8.45 Yvonne Arnaud

_ (piano)with String Orchestra, Valse
Caprice (Saint-Saens), Rondo Al
Ungarese (Haydn)8.54 Chorus and Orchestra,
"Czar and Carpenter" (Lortzing)9. 1 Music by Gluck
9.30 "Showtime"
10. 0 Close down

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

8.10 a.m. With the Boys Over-
seas: Greetings from N.Z. Forces8.45 LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Commentary on 2nd N.Z.E.F,
Rugby Team v. Combined Ser-
vices
10.30 Something for Everyone11.30 Eugene Pini and his TangoOrchestra
12.23 p.m. The Stars Entertain1.15 LONDON NEWS. (Talk,Wickham Steed)1.40 Listen and Relax3.0 ‘This Sceptred Isle"
3.30 The New York Philhar-
monic Orchestra, conducted byViadimir Goldschman, Suite of
Dances‘ (Gretry), ’Cello Concerto(Saint Saens), Soloist, J.' Schuster (U.S.A. programme)4.0 America Talks to New Zea-
land: Dr. George N. Shuster4.90 "The Man Born to be King"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Salt. Lake Tabernacle Choir
1 Sir Thomas Beecham con-
ducting the London Philharmonic
Orchestra, "Espana"? (Chabrier)7.9 Joseph Schmidt (tenor),
"Blazing to the Sky" oe7.12 Fritz Kreisler ‘(violinist),
Andante Cantabile from Quartetin D Major, Op. 11 (Tchaikovski)7.16 John Charles Thomas (bari-
tone), "Zaza, Little Gypsy’
(Leoncavallo)
7.21 Ilona Kabos and

_
Louis

Kentner, Popular Song, "Facade"
Suite, No, 2 (Walton)7.26 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano), "A Song of Vienna"
(Schubert)
7,28 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, Persian March (J. Strauss)7.31 Humphrey Bishop Presents"Show Time"
8. 0 Manhattan Melodies
8.10 The Radio Stage Presents
"Voyage of Escape"8.35 Mario Lorenzi (har andhis Orchestra, "Waltz- had\ "and a Harp"

~I

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk :

9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary
9.20 The London Palladium Or-
chestra, Richard Crooks (tenor),Gil Dech (pianist), the Master
Singers, and the Albert SandlerTrio
9.36 ‘‘The Defender"
10. 0 Close down

Gl Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7,0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8.10 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from N.Z, Forces
9. 0 Commentary on 2nd N.Z.E.F.
Rugby Team v. Combined Ser-
vices
11, 0 Salvation Army Service:
» The Citadel
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities1.0 Dinner Music (1,15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed)2.0 "The New Spy": A drama-tisation of the work of the In-
telligence Service (BBC prod.)
2,30 Contemporary Composers:‘Threnody" (Paul Creston), NewYork Philharmonic Symphony;First Movement Symphony No. 1(Morton Gould), Pittsburgh
Symphony Orchestra; ‘Winterand Spring" (Bloch), Eastman-
Rochester Symphony Orchestra;Introduction and Ballet Music
(Deems Taylor), ‘Raumujo,"
NBC Symphony Orchestra
3.15 Grand Irmlier Choir
3.30 ‘Pride and Prejudice"
4.11. Musical Comedy
6. 0 Children’s Song Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Presbyterian Service: First
Set
Pig (Rev. W. Allen Stevely,A.)

8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Egon Petri (piano), Variationsona Theme by Paganini
(Brahms)
8. From the Studio: »Bertha

ee

Rawlinson (contralto),Four Songs by Brahms: "Rest
Thee My Darling," ‘"Twilight,’’
"Roselipt Maiden," "Night Lay
So Still"
8.27 J. M. Sanroma (piano) withArthur Fiedler and Boston Prom.
enade Orchestra, "Dance ofDeath" (Liszt)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 ‘Mr. Broderick Retires," by
Grace Janisch, New Zealand
author, a country town comedy
(NBS production)
9.53 Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade Orehestra, Bacchan-
ale from "Samson and Delilah’
(Saint-Saens)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

MANY,
DUNEDIN
1140 kc, 263m *

6. 0 p.m. Recordings8.15 "The Citadel"
8.30 From Operas Old and New10. 0 Close down

W424 INVERCARGILL680 ke. 44] m,
8.10 a.m. With the Boys Over-
seas: Greetings from the N.Z,Forces
8.45 LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Commentary on 2nd N.Z,E.F.
Rugby Team versus Combined
Services
ee (approx.) Sacred InterludeMusic for Everyman
12 0 ‘ Australian Commonwealthan
12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories
1. 0 Dinner Music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS, ‘Talk, Wickham
Steed)2. 0 BBC Northern Orchestra2.30 ‘Music Hall" BBC Variety
Programme
Major Work: Sonata in C

Minor, K.457 (Mozart), Walter
Gieseking (piano)3.16 Famous Artist: Joseph
Szigeti (violin)

LE LS A LR
DOMINION WEATHER
7.10 a.m., 12.30 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, and4YA (2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ at
12.30 and 9.1 p.m. only),
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m,, 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB and 4ZB.
(2ZA at 9.35 p.m.; 2YD at 10
p.m. only).edRhNe eae


